

Montgomery Preservation Inc.

Promoting the Preservation, Protection and Enjoyment of Montgomery County's Rich Architectural Heritage and Historic Landscapes

June 11, 2023

Via Electronic Mail and USPS mail

Caroline Taylor, Executive Director Lee Langstaff, President Montgomery Countryside Alliance P.O. Box 24, Poolesville, MD 20837

Dear Caroline and Lee,

Congratulations! It is my great pleasure to inform you that the Montgomery Countryside Alliance has been selected to receive The Montgomery Prize for 2022. Awards are presented annually by Montgomery Preservation (MPI) to honor efforts that demonstrate the finest examples of preservation, restoration, rehabilitation, or heritage education.

The 2022 awards will be presented at an in-person celebration in October 2023, and will include a slide show. One of the producers of the awards program, Kathie Mack, will contact you to discuss your part in the presentation. This may include your suggestions of others to contribute comments, as well as how you want to provide digital input—both photos and video.

Please reply to <u>Awards@montgomerypreservation.org</u> with your acceptance.

Your award also benefits Montgomery Countians interested in preservation. Many follow the annual presentation to gather ideas and identify architects and contractors experienced with older structures for their own projects. Your organization is a stellar model for education, advocacy, innovation, conservation, and preservation. The Montgomery County Awards provide inspiration and successful ideas for all admirers of historic landscapes and our history.

Once again, congratulations on your excellent work.

Sincerely,

Eileen McGuckian, President Montgomery Preservation, Inc.

Elea Myuchoa

Cc: Kathie Mack, Judy Christensen

P.O. Box 4661 Rockville, MD 20849-4661 Web: www.montgomerypreservation.org

Email: mpi@montgomerypreservation.org